# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perfect Match Holding Corporation		102/14/2005	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Megazone, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Cordwainer Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Norwell	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 02061		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Prope	erty Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration	Number:	1928068	PERFECT MATCH PERSONAL INTRODUCTION SYSTEM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(781)681-9821 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-681-9811

apalmer@andrewppalmer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Andrew P. Palmer Address Line 1: 200 Cordwainer Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Norwell, MASSACHUSETTS 02061

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. Falzone
Signature:	/Paul A. Falzone/
Date:	04/11/2005 TPADEMARK

900022787 **REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0685** 

Total Attachments: 1 source=Perfect Match Trademark Assignment PDF#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0686

# Affidavit of Trademark Assignment

Paul A. Falzone, CEO of Megazone, Inc., (the "Company"), a Massachusetts corporation, with its principal place of business at 200 Cordwainer Drive, Suite 102, Norwell, Massachusetts, does hereby attest and swear that the Company acquired all intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the *Perfect Match*® trademark, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 1928068, registration date 10/17/1995, under the authority of the United States Bankruptcy Court, District of New Jersey, Case No.: 04-11192 (MS), Debtor: Perfect Match Holding Corporation, on February 14, 2005, by Bill of Sale. Said Bill of Sale was authorized by said Bankruptcy Court said date.

Paul A. Falzone, CEO

Megazone, Inc. April 7, 2005

### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Plymouth ss:

RECORDED: 04/11/2005

On this 7th day of April, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Paul A. Falzone, personally known to me and the person whose name is signed on this document, and acknowledged to me that he executed this document voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Andrew P. Palmer, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 4, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0687